100%

75%

50%

25%

0%

A-State Praxis Exam Summary Pass Rate

Traditional

MAT

m2019-20

m2020-21

m2021-22



Highlight of the Arkansas State University Title II Report for
Teacher Education Graduates in the Traditional Programs

2021-2022
Number
Category/Area Taking
Assessment

Elementary Education Reading Lang Arts (5002) 75
Elementary Education Mathematics (5003) 74
Elementary Education Social Studies (5004) 73
Elementary Education Sciences (5005) 73
Middle School English Language Arts (5047) 14
Middle School Mathematics (5169) 18
Middle School Science (5440) 2
Middle School Science (5442) 10
Middle School Social Studies (5089) 14
Business Education Content Knowledge (5101 2
English Language Arts: Content & Analysis (5039) 9
Health & PE: Content Knowledge (5857) 15
Mathematics: Content Knowledge (5161) 3
Music Content Knowledge (0113) 15
Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354) 5
Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects (5511) 5
Social Studies Content & Interpretation (5086) 11
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0090) 9
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0190) 61

Number
Passing
Assessment

67
62
58
61
5
11
ok
9
11

kk

kk

13
ok
9
ok

sk

9

Ak

50

A-State
Pass Rate

89%
84%
79%
84%
36%
61%
.
90%
79%
o

kok

87%
*%
60%
*%
*%

82%

kk

82%

** Title II rules do not require areas with less than 10 test takers to be reported

Statewide
Pass Rate

94%
90%
86%
89%
46%
68%
o
78%
77%
o
89%
91%
82%
88%
98%
98%
82%
96%
87%



Highlight of the Arkansas State University Title II Report for

Teacher Education Graduates in the MAT Programs

2021-2022
Number
Category/Area Taking
Assessment
Elementary Education Reading Lang Arts (5002) 4
Elementary Education Mathematics (5003) 4
Elementary Education Social Studies (5004) 4
Elementary Education Sciences (5005) 4
Middle School English Language Arts (5047) 1
Middle School Mathematics (5169) 3
Middle School Science (5442) 3
Middle School Social Studies (5089) 2
Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354) 76
Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects (5511) 76
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0090) 35
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0190) 41

Number
Passing
Assessment

sk
k3
sk
kk
k3k
ek
kk

ok

76
76
28
28

A-State
Pass Rate

sk
sk3k
sk
kk
k3
ek
kk

kk

100%
100%
80%
68%

** Title II rules do not require areas with less than 10 test takers to be reported.

Statewide
Pass Rate

97%
95%
92%
92%
68%
74%
81%
95%
100%
99%
79%
83%



