

A-State Praxis Exam Summary Pass Rate

Highlight of the Arkansas State University Title II Report for Teacher Education Graduates in the Traditional Programs 2021-2022

Category/Area	Number Taking Assessment	Number Passing Assessment	A-State Pass Rate	Statewide Pass Rate
Elementary Education Reading Lang Arts (5002)	75	67	89%	94%
Elementary Education Mathematics (5003)	74	62	84%	90%
Elementary Education Social Studies (5004)	73	58	79%	86%
Elementary Education Sciences (5005)	73	61	84%	89%
Middle School English Language Arts (5047)	14	5	36%	46%
Middle School Mathematics (5169)	18	11	61%	68%
Middle School Science (5440)	2	**	**	**
Middle School Science (5442)	10	9	90%	78%
Middle School Social Studies (5089)	14	11	79%	77%
Business Education Content Knowledge (5101	2	**	**	**
English Language Arts: Content & Analysis (5039)	9	**	**	89%
Health & PE: Content Knowledge (5857)	15	13	87%	91%
Mathematics: Content Knowledge (5161)	3	**	**	82%
Music Content Knowledge (0113)	15	9	60%	88%
Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	5	**	**	98%
Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects (5511)	5	**	**	98%
Social Studies Content & Interpretation (5086)	11	9	82%	82%
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0090)	9	**	**	96%
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0190)	61	50	82%	87%

** Title II rules do not require areas with less than 10 test takers to be reported

Highlight of the Arkansas State University Title II Report for Teacher Education Graduates in the MAT Programs 2021-2022

Category/Area	Number Taking Assessment	Number Passing Assessment	A-State Pass Rate	Statewide Pass Rate
Elementary Education Reading Lang Arts (5002)	4	**	**	97%
Elementary Education Mathematics (5003)	4	**	**	95%
Elementary Education Social Studies (5004)	4	**	**	92%
Elementary Education Sciences (5005)	4	**	**	92%
Middle School English Language Arts (5047)	1	**	**	68%
Middle School Mathematics (5169)	3	**	**	74%
Middle School Science (5442)	3	**	**	81%
Middle School Social Studies (5089)	2	**	**	95%
Special Ed.: Core Knowledge and Applications (5354)	76	76	100%	100%
Special Ed. Fundamental Subjects (5511)	76	76	100%	99%
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0090)	35	28	80%	79%
Foundations of Reading: (ESP0190)	41	28	68%	83%

** Title II rules do not require areas with less than 10 test takers to be reported.